Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

EUGENE T & JODI L HAVEL ANDREA APPLEGREEN 429 652 1/3/2007 $887.50 WARR

46 BEAR MOUNTAIN ROAD 69 HOSPITAL AVENUE UNIT C 12/26/2006 $355,000.00

DANBURY, CT 06811 DANBURY, CT 06810

ELMOND HOUGHTALING HOUGHTALING JR TRUST ET AL 429 679 1/3/2007 $0.00 QCDEED

78 DIDDELL RD 78 DIDDELL ROAD 12/8/2006 $0.00

WAPPINGERS FALLS, NY 12590 WAPPINGERS FALLS, NY 12590

DESIGN HOME BUILDERS LLC DUNCAN J & JOANNE H MCMILLAN 429 703 1/3/2007 $2,487.50 WARR

105 SHORTWOODS ROAD 16 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 12/29/2006 $995,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

TERRY A & JANE M SPOONER ANTHONY & JOANN TERZO 429 819 1/5/2007 $1,450.00 WARR
12490 PINACRE LANE 4/22/2006 $580,000.00
WELLINGTON, FL 33414

GEORGE W CLAUSINGEST - 429 844 1/5/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT

12/28/2006 $0.00

ELAINE SCHMIDT JAMES S RUSSELL Il 429 888 1/5/2007 $928.13 WARR

59 ROCKY HILL ROAD 7 MACBEAN DRIVE 12/27/2006 $371,250.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

RICHARD & JANICE A OBAROWSKI RICHARD & JANICE A OBAROWSKI 429 910 1/6/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
35 BALL POND ROAD 12/20/2006 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

SERIFINO R & DONNA M CATALDO MICHAEL C & LORI ABULENCIA 429 1010 1/11/2007 $787.50 WARR

13 SWEETCAKE MOUNTAIN ROAD P.0.BOX 2034 1/10/2007 $315,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 PEEKSKILL, NY 10156

AUGUSTO & CRISTINA SEPTIMIO GARY & JOSEPHINE CHADWICK 429 1082 1/12/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT

145 ROUTE 39 145A ROUTE 39 12/29/2006 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

TRUDI AHOPE WALTER J HOPE 429 1101 1/12/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
144 BALL POND ROAD 1/3/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

GEORGE & PATRICIA GROSSMAN JOSEPH C & AMY G SINGER 429 1174 1/17/2007 $1,550.00 WARR

3 DEER RUN 445 EAST 77TH STREET 1/16/2007 $620,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW YORK, NY 10021
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SANDRA W SAALBORN SANDRA W & SCOTT H SAALBORN 430 95 1/18/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
3 JEWEL LANE 3 JEWEL LANE 1/10/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FRANK J & MARIA STALZER PAULETTE R & ERIC P ALVITI 430 141 1/19/2007 $2,625.00 WARR
5 MEADOWRIDGE DRIVE 2310 WARREN WOODS 1/19/2007 $1,050,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 ORLANDO, FL 32835
KEVIN J SACHUK ET ALS MARGARET M KMILCSIK 430 166 1/19/2007 $200.00 WARR
1 MCINTYRE ROAD 1/19/2007 $80,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JANE KUZNIEWSKI EST JOHN F KUZNIEWSKI & ELLEN LOSEE 430 201 1/19/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
25 LAURA DRIVE 12/19/2006 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
THOMAS W & TAMMY L DUNN BRUCE M & KATHLEEN K BOOKBINDER 430 206 1/19/2007 $1,512.50 WARR
20 CORNELL ROAD 42 MIDDLE RIVER ROAD 1/19/2007 $605,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
CHRISTOPHER T & NANCY W NORRIS PRUDENTIAL RELOCATION INC 430 220 1/19/2007 $2,100.00 WARR
16260 NORTH 71ST STREET 6/12/2006 $840,000.00
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
PRUDENTIAL RELOCATION INC THOMAS W & TAMMY L DUNN 430 222 1/19/2007 $0.00 WARR
5 ROCK RIDGE COURT 1/18/2007 $840,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL A TRACY & KAREN OHRT-TRACY DANIELLE M & TODD J DELUKE 430 252 1/23/2007 $723.38 WARR
27 MERLIN AVENUE 18 CANDLEWOOD ROAD 1/19/2007 $289,350.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KEVIN SCHUMACHER JR DONNA J SCHUMACHER 430 271 1/23/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
34 CANDLEWOOD DRIVE 1/9/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
Frank J. Rider-est - 430 273 1/23/2007 $0.00 SUCC TAX
10/19/2006 $0.00
RONALD F & MARLENE P RIDGEWAY THOMAS E & MARY A CATALANO 430 277 1/23/2007 $1,406.25 WARR
30 SAW MILL ROAD 1/19/2007 $562,500.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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LUCILLE E HAINES TIMOTHY ROONEY 430 354 1/23/2007 $500.00 WARR
25 PARKVIEW AVENUE #1 SOUTH DINGLE ROAD 1/19/2007 $200,000.00
BRONXVILLE, NY PAWLING, NY 12564
COLIN PARISE DWIGHT LOBBAN 430 391 1/23/2007 $827.50 WARR
71 CANDLE HILL ROAD 82 SOUTH MAIN ST #4 1/19/2007 $331,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NORWALK, CT 06488
NICHOLAS BISACCIA EST SCOTT & ROSEANNE DEBELLIS 430 433 1/23/2007 $980.00 EXECUTOR
1/21/2007 $392,000.00 DEED
NICHOLAS BISACCIAEST-AKA - 430 435 1/23/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
12/20/2006 $0.00 CERT
AUGUSTO & CRISTINA SEPTIMIO JOVAN & STELLA MILOS 430 559 1/25/2007 $1,737.50 WARR
145 ROUTE 39 155 WALNUT STREET 1/24/2007 $695,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 LYNBROOK, NY 11563
ANNE E PAULYEST = 430 667 1/26/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1/23/2007 $0.00
NORBERT D SETZLER IlI NORBERT D SETZLER Il & NANCY 430 668 1/26/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
10 MEADOWAY ROAD SELTZER 1/18/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 10 MEADOWAY ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LAWRENCE N CARLSON JR-EST 430 675 1/26/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
1/4/2007 $0.00 CERT
RUTH LINCOLN EST - 430 690 1/30/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1/11/2007 $0.00
LORETTA PERLER GREGORY & FILOMENA GARCIA 430 815 1/31/2007 $225.00 WARR
284 GLENBROOK AVENUE 1/26/2007 $90,000.00
YONKERS, NY 10705
HUBERT WILKE HUBERT & JACQUELINE A WILKE 430 839 2/1/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
2203 KENDAL WAY 2203 KENDAL WAY 1/26/2007 $0.00

SLEEPY HOLLOW, NY 06812

SLEEPY HOLLOW, NY 06812
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FRANK A & DORA LEHMANN ANTHONY DONOFRIO & JENNIFER 430 866 2/1/2007 $556.50 WARR
1946 ROUTE 9D SCOGNO 1/31/2007 $222,600.00
WAPPINGERS FALLS, NY 12590 20 DEER LANE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GARY R & MICHELE M MARTIN LAWRENCE G PETRETTI 430 901 2/2/2007 $2,259.38 WARR
14 ARROW MEADOW ROAD 2/2/2007 $903,750.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
THOMAS P & WENDY G HAGEN MUHAMMAD ASIF 430 924 2/2/2007 $1,412.50 WARR
6 ALEXANDRA DRIVE 8/9/2006 $565,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANA P PINEDA RANJIT KAUR 430 945 2/2/2007 $377.50 WARR
7 CALVERTON DRIVE 1/24/2007 $151,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BORBALA COSSON CHRISTER K HAGA 430 947 2/2/2007 $75.00 QCDEED
2 KINGSBURY ROAD 2 KINGSBURY ROAD 7/30/1999 $30,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KATALIN STAPLEFELDT TR CHRISTER K HAGA 430 949 2/2/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
CHRISTER K HAGA TRUST 2 KINGSBURY ROAD 7/30/1999 $0.00
65 WESTPORT ROAD NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILTON, CT 06897
LEONARD P LAUNDERGAN EST - 430 1016 2/6/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1/31/2007 $0.00
ELIZABETH S SCOTT EST MARILYN S RADDER ET ALS 430 1039 2/7/2007 $0.00 CERT DEVISE
25 SOUTH VIEW ROAD 7/25/2006 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FRANK P ELDREDGE e 430 1073 2/7/2007 $0.00 DEATH CERT
9/28/2006 $0.00
GEORGINA M ELDREDGE JOSEPH & SHAUNA PERUN 430 1074 2/7/2007 $1,043.75 WARR
28 CHARCOAL RIDGE ROAD WEST 64 BALL POND ROAD EAST, UNIT B 1/29/2007 $417,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DENNIS & CAROLYN SIMONSON VERONICA STIGER 430 1106 2/7/2007 $625.00 WARR
6 JOAN DRIVE 16 DEER RUN 2/5/2007 $250,000.00

NEWTOWN, CT 06470

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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SPENDIM & MEDIAJUSUFI - 430 1128 2/7/2007 $0.00 DECLAR
105 SHORT WOODS ROAD 5/6/2006 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SPENDIM & MEDIA JUSUFI NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 430 1130 2/7/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
105 SHORT WOODS ROAD 4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 6/6/2006 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PAUL MACALUSO SYLEJMAN & VERA MATAJ 430 1150 2/8/2007 $0.00 WARR
19 ARDMORE STREET 11 DAYTON ROAD 12/13/2006 $0.00
NEW WINDSOR, NY 12553 PATTERSON, NY 12563
ZADE MATAJ SYLEJMAN & VERA MATAJ 430 1153 2/8/2007 $0.00 WARR
89 ASTOR AVENUE 11 DAYTON ROAD 7/21/2006 $0.00
BRONX, NY 10467 PATTERSON, NY 12563
GEORGE W CLAUSINGEST - 430 1156 2/8/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
1/30/2007 $0.00 CERT
GEORGE W CLAUSING EST RALPH P & SYLVIA DAMIANO 430 1157 2/8/2007 $962.50 EXECUTOR
1 RIDGEWAY 2/3/2007 $385,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ADELE L BUZZEO ADELE BUZZEO TR ET ALS 430 1185 2/8/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
5 BOLTON PLACE 11/7/2006 $0.00
PORT CHESTER, NY 10573
LILLIAN A MACBAIN JOYCE L BLOOM & JANET J SELUGA 430 1194 2/8/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
11 BOGUS HILL ROAD 17 BOGUS HILL ROAD 1/19/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ALBANO O & NANCY O GOUVEIA MARCIA S SCHOLL 431 15 2/13/2007 $578.13 WARR
6 BEAVER BOG ROAD 2/12/2007 $231,250.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ALBANO O & NANCY C GOUVEIA STEPHEN B & HELEN C SCHOLL 431 17 2/13/2007 $578.12 WARR
6 BEAVER BOG ROAD 2/12/2007 $231,250.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM C MCGAUGHEY EST - 431 81 2/13/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
2/6/2007 $0.00
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ALAN R VOGELER JR LUDMILA P VOGELER 431 1M 2/13/2007 $5.00 QCDEED
160 EAST 38TH STREET 160 EAST 38TH STREET 12/22/2006 $2,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10016 NEW YORK, NY 10016
BESSIE H DAVIES SUZANNE DAVIES 431 181 2/15/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
1 GORDON ROAD 1 GORDON ROAD 2/5/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SUZANNE DAVIES BESSIE H & SUZANNE DAVIES 431 198 2/15/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
1 GORDON ROAD 1 GORDON ROAD 2/5/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PHILIP R WEBBER VICKI WEBBER 431 203 2/15/2007 $0.00 WARR
11 FAWN CREST DRIVE 11 FAWN CREST DRIVE 2/9/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GARY MEAD PETER J WARWICK 431 235 2/16/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 48 WARWICK ROAD 2/9/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WARWICK ROAD LLC KARL A & BEVERLY KLEINSCHROD 431 236 2/16/2007 $912.50 WARR
48 WARWICK ROAD SUGAR MAPLE LANE 2/15/2007 $365,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRYAN L CLARK TR & JONIAKLUSS ET AL JONIA KLUSSMANN AKA JONI A TAUSCH 431 339 2/21/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
4 DRIFTWAY ROAD 2/19/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHRISTOPHER P & KAREN V STAVAC JOHN W & LORI J DAMICO 431 342 2/21/2007 $718.75 WARR
20 LILLIAN AVENUE 35 CIRCUIT PLACE 2/12/2007 $287,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 APT 1D
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10805
GEORGE BAKACS BETTINE BAKACS 431 418 2/21/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
33-09 PARSONS BOULEVARD 33-09 PARSONS BOULEVARD 1/16/2007 $0.00
FLUSHING, NY 11354 FLUSHING, NY 11354
WARD P HYATT URSULAE HYATT 431 433 2/21/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
189 MAIN STREET 36 HUDSON DRIVE 2/21/2007 $0.00
COPAKE, NY 12516 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LAWRENCE R & OLIVE J YANNES SCOTT LAVELLE & JOHN DEGROSS 431 438 2/22/2007 $0.00 WARR
30 OLD FARM ROAD 328 FEDERAL ROAD 2/12/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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SCOTT LAVELLE & JOHN DEGROSS ABDO ABDO 431 439 2/22/2007 $981.25 WARR
328 FEDERAL ROAD 30 OLD FARM ROAD 2/21/2007 $392,500.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC NANCY C & ALBANO O GOUVEIA 431 572 2/23/2007 $900.00 WARR
334 WASHINGTON DRIVE 6 BEAVER BOG ROAD 2/23/2007 $360,000.00
MIDDLEBURY, CT 06762 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GARY & GWENN MEAD FRANK G & TONI C FIVES 431 600 2/27/2007 $0.00 WARR
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 12 ROCK RIDGE COURT 2/26/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FRANK G & TONI C FIVES GARY & GWENN MEAD 431 602 2/27/2007 $0.00 WARR
12 ROCK RIDGE COURT 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 2/16/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROBERT F & LOIS S TALBOT ROBERT F & LOIS S TALBOT TR ET AL 431 604 2/27/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
285 SE 10TH STREET, APT 1A 2/21/2007 $0.00
DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC BRIDGET B FREANEY 431 669 2/27/2007 $587.50 WARR
344 WASHINGTON DRIVE 300 HIGH POINT DRIVE 2/26/2007 $235,000.00
MIDDLEBURY, CT HARTSDALE, NY 10530
JULIO C PANI NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 431 682 2/27/2007 $818.75 WARR
4 TUCKTAWAY LANE 4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 2/27/2007 $327,500.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHRISTOPHER J HUMINSKI JARED M MONTALVO 431 732 3/1/2007 $762.50 WARR
5 WOOD CREEK ROAD 7 COLD SPRING DRIVE 2/28/2007 $305,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RODERICK SHIVER & LEKESHA JONES LINDA GEORGIO 431 750 3/1/2007 $614.75 WARR
149 EAST LAKE BOULEVARD 2/28/2007 $245,900.00
MAHOPAC, NY 10541
MICHAEL ARMENTANO ROBERT D WHITE 431 818 3/1/2007 $300.87 WARR
26 BIG TRAIL 4113 HOOSE ROAD 3/2/2007 $120,350.00

SHERMAN, CT 06784

EARLVILLE, NY 13332
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DAVID W DISBROW JR DWD REALTY LLC 431 852 31212007 $0.00  QCDEED
30 ROUTE 37 30 ROUTE 37 2/15/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CAROLE RUSSELL JOSEPH GEGENY 431 971 3/8/2007 $37.50 WARR
11 NEWFANE ROAD 15 NEWFANE ROAD 2/23/2007 $15,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRUCE P & EVE M TRIPODI BARRY PAPA 431 982 3/8/2007 $712.50 WARR
227 MADISON STREET 3/8/2007 $285,000.00
MAMARONECK, NY 10543
JONIATAUSCH ETALS BANK NEW YORK-TR ET AL 431 986 3/8/2007 $0.00 FORCLOS
2/22/2007 $0.00
WILLIAM J DITULLIO SR WILLIAM J & MARGARET K DITULLIO SR 431 1016 3/9/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
PO BOX 8868 2/21/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ELIZABETH HOFWEBER PHILIP & PATRICIA CRACCHIOLAET AL 431 1056 3/9/2007 $687.50 WARR
174 BUNDY HILL ROAD 9 SCHOOL HOUSE COURT 3/9/2007 $275,000.00
HOLMES, NY 06812 OYSTER BAY, NY 11711
WILLIAM PNYEEST - 431 1087 3/9/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
10/10/2006 $0.00
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC ELVIRA DENINNO 431 1181 3/13/2007 $850.00 WARR
344 WASHINGTON DRIVE 57 KNOLLCREST ROAD 2/22/2007 $340,000.00
MIDDLEBURY, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM J & FLORENCE F FREDERICK MARC & JANET CERRA 432 8 3/13/2007 $1,772.50 WARR
14 PINEWOOD DRIVE 12 WHITNEY ROAD 3/9/2007 $709,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BETHEL, CT 06801
OMESH SAHNI SAHNI OMESH LIVING TRUST 432 94 3/14/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
6 JEWEL LANE 6 JEWEL LANE 10/6/2006 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER W & MARGARET M DOYEN DOYEN PETER W LIVING TRUST ET ALS 432 104 3/14/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
4 SHORT HILL 3/8/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

Cott
Systems

Prepared On :
Application Version : 3.12.23.26

Monday, January 23, 2023 3:21 pm

Page 8 of 48
Resolution3



Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
PETER W & MARGARET M DOYEN DOYEN MARGARET M LIVING TRUST ET 432 107 3/14/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
ALS 3/8/2007 $0.00
4 SHORT HILL
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANITA MCKEAN ANITA & NEAL M MCKEAN 432 133 3/14/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
61 BOGUS HILL ROAD 61 BOGUS HILL ROAD 3/7/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
YVONNE H KEEGAN EST - 432 172 3/15/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
2/22/2007 $0.00
LAKE DRIVE SOUTH LLC KENNETH & MARY KENNEDY 432 189 3/15/2007 $3,287.50 WARR
80 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 82 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 3/13/2007 $1,315,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROSEMARIE PEPE-AKA CRAWFORD RICHARD E & ROSEMARIE P CRAWFORD 432 193 3/16/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
ROSEMARIE 9 HILL VIEW DR WEST 3/13/2007 $0.00
9 HILL VIEW DR WEST NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LORRAINE E FALLS EST - 432 230 3/20/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
1/30/2007 $0.00 CERT
ABDO ABDO ABDO ABDO & GEHAN AABDALLA 432 236 3/20/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
30 OLD FARM RD 30 OLD FARM ROAD 2/21/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DEMOSTHENES DROUGAS DEMOSTHENES & CARMELA DROUGAS 432 268 3/20/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
6A GALLOPING HILL 3/15/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN S & MARY T ARAGONES DANIEL & CINDY MADUREIRA 432 270 3/20/2007 $1,375.00 WARR
84-30 263RD ST 3/15/2007 $550,000.00
FLORAL PARK, NY 11001
ANN MITCHELL DOREEN MITCHELL 432 466 3/23/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
64 BALL POND ROAD EAST 64 BALL POND ROAD EAST 3/23/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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CARMINE CAPPA & CONCETTA CAPPA JOHN CAPPA-LOUIS R* CAPPA-ROSANN 432 488 372412007 $0.00  WARR
25 FOX HOLLOW ROAD CREMONINI 3/14/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 15 SPRINGHILL LANE
MOUJT KISCO, NY 10549
JOHN CAPPA CAPPA FAMILY TRUST ET AL 432 491 3/24/2007 $0.00 WARR
15 SPRINGHILL LANE 1 SUNNYSIDE LANE 3/20/2007 $0.00
MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LOUIS R CAPPA CAPPA FAMILY TRUST ET AL 432 493 3/24/2007 $0.00 WARR
4 HIDDEN GLEN 1 SUNNYSIDE LANE 3/20/2007 $0.00
HIGHLAND MILLS, NY 10930 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROSANN CREMONINI CAPPA FAMILY TRUST ET AL 432 495 3/24/2007 $0.00 WARR
1 SUNNYSIDE LANE 1 SUNNYSIDE LANE 3/14/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HICKS REALTY LLC STEPHEN G HICKS 432 547 3/27/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
526 FEDERAL ROAD 178 ROUTE 39 3/23/2007 $0.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
THOMAS A EDDY MARK A EDDY 432 616 3/28/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
55 WINDSWEPT ROAD 53 WOODCREEK ROAD 3/20/2007 $0.00
HOLMDEL, NJ 07733 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN R POMEROQOY SR-EST - 432 639 3/28/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
2/21/2007 $0.00
ANTHONY L SARACENI JR ALFRED E & KAREN M KUZIO 432 754 3/30/2007 $995.00 WARR
5 BRIDGE VIEW DRIVE 27 CROWS NEST LANE #2A 3/22/2007 $398,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
CANDLEWOOD KNOLLS COMMUNITY INC MARIA PICK 432 813 3/30/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
2 NORTH BEACH DRIVE 23 PADDINGTON ROAD 2/6/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 SCARSDALE, NY 10583
JAMES C & CATHERINE C JOEDECKE CATHERINE C JOEDECKE 432 815 3/30/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
27 LAKESHORE SOUTH 27 LAKESHORE SOUTH 12/18/2006 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LYNNE M HANRAHAN STEPHEN J HANRAHAN 432 844 3/30/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
1 COLONIAL ROAD 1 COLONIAL ROAD 3/30/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith Transfer Report __ NewFarfield, CT
Town Clerk From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007 4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
STEPHEN HANRAHAN LYNNE HANRAHAN 432 845 3/30/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
1 COLONIAL ROAD 1 COLONIAL ROAD 3/30/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROBERT D & CYNTHIA DOTTAVIO MANUEL VAZQUEZ & KAREN F FERNANDEZ 432 846 3/30/2007 $975.00 WARR
28 ROCKY HILL ROAD 19 LAKE SHORE DRIVE NORTH 3/29/2007 $390,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CAROLBRYNEEST - 432 968 4/3/2007 $0.00 SUCC TAX
2/21/2007 $0.00
SCHUERGER FAMILY LIVING TRUST ETAL SCHUERGER SURVIVORS TRUST ETAL 432 1037 4/3/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
26 WINDMILL ROAD 4/8/2004 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EILEEN M FINN ALLAN J & LINDA FINN 432 1064 4/4/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
106 ALEXANDRA COURT 249 BALL POND ROAD 4/3/2007 $0.00
CARMEL, NY 10512 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARY R STEEDE PAUL W & DAWN M ORVIS IV 432 1074 4/4/2007 $592.50 Q C DEED
14 WINDWARD DRIVE 14 WINDWARD DRIVE 3/28/2007 $237,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ERIN P VASINGTON PAUL W & DAWN M ORVIS IV 432 1076 4/4/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
64 GREEN ROAD 14 WINDWARD DRIVE 3/25/2007 $0.00
BOLTON, MA 01740 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MAPLEWOOD DEVELOPMENT LLC JOSEPH & MONIKA MAGLIO 432 1121 4/4/2007 $1,136.25 WARR
1425 PELHAM PARKWAY 4/3/2007 $454,500.00
NORTH BRONX, NY 10469
JOHN CHUBEREST 432 1172 4/4/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/30/2007 $0.00
LORETTAR HUBER CYNTHIAA & ROBERT A SLOAT 432 1175 4/4/2007 $1,593.75 WARR
35 COLUMBIA DRIVE 21130 WHEATON LANE 4/2/2007 $637,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NOVI, Ml 48375
LOUIS N GULLO ROBERT G & JESSICA L RIINA 433 20 4/5/2007 $1,162.50 WARR
20A HAWTHORNE VILLAGE 14 BEAR MOUNTAIN ROAD 3/30/2007 $465,000.00

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
DANIEL J REILLY DANIEL J & TRISTA REILLY 433 39 4/10/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
35 MERLIN AVENUE 3/3/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
INGRAM, ROGER B-EST - 433 89 4/10/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/29/2007 $0.00
BEVERLY J MEYER WEIMAR & NANCY LEON 433 121 4/10/2007 $875.00 WARR
6 BLACKBERRY LANE 87 BEDFORD ROAD 4/9/2007 $350,000.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784 KATONAH, NY 10536
STEPHEN RETALLICK GEORGE F & JACQUELINE M FAIRCHILD 433 187 4/11/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
26 JEREMY DRIVE 10 SHORTWOODS ROAD 4/5/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GEORGE F & JACQUELINE M FAIRCHILD STEPHEN RETALLICK 433 189 4/11/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
10 SHORTWOODS ROAD 26 JEREMY DRIVE 4/5/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROSE MAGUIRE MARY WALSH ET ALS 433 194 4/11/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
8 TAYLOR DRIVE 3/2/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PAMELA M CLARK WILLIAM HENNESSEY & BERNADETTE 433 219 4/11/2007 $1,525.00 WARR
BERKERY 3/30/2007 $610,000.00
191 WINFRED AVENUE
YONKERS, NY 06812
TERESE K SMALL JAMES A GAY & THOMAS P THORNE 433 261 4/12/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
98 RIVERSIDE AVENUE 4/5/2007 $0.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
JAMES A GAY & THOMAS P THORNE ADRIAN & AMITA SCHULTES 433 263 4/12/2007 $2,237.50 WARR
204 W 84 STREET 3/28/2007 $895,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10024
HUGH ABURRELL TR FRANCIS J & PAMELA ALEXANDER 433 284 4/12/2007 $12.50 WARR
100 MILL PLAIN ROAD 45 SYLVAN ROAD 4/4/2007 $5,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DONALD H WILSON LOUIS WILSON 433 286 4/12/2007 $0.00 CORR DEED
15 FULTON DRIVE 29-24 21ST AVENUE 3/30/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

ASTORIA, NY 11105

Cott
Systems

Prepared On: Monday, January 23, 2023 3:21 pm

Application Version : 3.12.23.26

Page 12 of 48
Resolution3



Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
DUGAN DIANE TAKAHOWLEY DIANETET  RAYMOND R & SHANNON E CESARSKI 433 339 4/14/2007 $1,037.50 EXECUTOR
ALS 173 BALL POND RD 4/13/2007 $415,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRIAN & KRISTEN H GUNN HUGH P & MICHELLE MANGAN 433 373 4/17/2007 $1,262.50 WARR
1477 ABBEYDALE COURT 26 RUMBROOK ROAD 4/13/2007 $505,000.00
L6M 4W6 ELMSFORD, NY 10523
OAKVILLE ONTARIO CANADA,
ELISE RETALLICK LORENZO & MARIE A MARCHESE 433 399 4/17/2007 $1,668.75 WARR
11 ROLAND DRIVE 4/13/2007 $667,500.00
WHITE PLAINS, NY 10605
RICHARD H & JOAN D MILLER JOSHUAL & AMY F GOLDMAN 433 413 4/17/2007 $2,718.75 WARR
18 MISTY BROOK LANE- UNIT 92 10/10/2006 $1,087,500.00
SAIL HARBOUR CLUB
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DIANE T DUGAN EST-ET ALS - 433 544 4/17/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
10/25/2006 $0.00 CERT
DEBORAH A CONDON EST - 433 602 4/18/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/27/2007 $0.00
SANIH KURTAJ ARGENT MORTGAGE CO LLC ETALS 433 679 4/24/2007 $0.00 FORCLOS
RESIDENTIAL SALES DEPARTMENT 4/20/2007 $0.00
505 CITY PARKWAY WEST - SUITE 100
ORANGE, CA 92868
CHARLES BRISCOE NEIL & EVELYN FAILLA 433 785 4/25/2007 $875.00 WARR
452 EAST 239TH STREET 4/19/2007 $350,000.00
BRONX, NY 10470
VIOLA L KAUFMAN EST - 433 832 4/27/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
4/11/2007 $0.00
VIOLA L KAUFMAN EST MARISA J SPERRAZZA 433 833 4/27/2007 $325.00 ADMIN DEED
31 POCONO LANE 4/25/2007 $130,000.00

DANBURY, CT 06810
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Holly Smith Transfer Report __ NewFarfield, CT
Town Clerk From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007 4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
VIOLA L KAUFMAN EST MARISA J SPERRAZZA 433 835 4/27/2007 $0.00 Q C DEED
31 POCONO LANE 4/25/2007 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
VEZIR & JENNIFER L HODA VEZIR HODA 433 843 4/27/2007 $0.00 QC DEED
4 RITADRIVE 4/25/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BANK NEW YORK-TR LISA'S GOLDSCHMIDT 433 876 4/27/2007 $612.50 WARR
9 BANTAM ROAD 4/25/2007 $245,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DAVID HERNANDEZ & LOURDES PLANAS MARC J & TRACY K ROSS 433 891 4/27/2007 $2,056.25 WARR
99 JANE STREET, APT 1H 4/27/2007 $822,500.00
NEW YORK, NY 10014-1740
SABAN MUSTAFOSKI ELLEN SALOMACK 433 913 4/27/2007 $0.00 TAX COLL DEED
7 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 8/31/2006 $25,000.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784
CARMELLA SAITTAEST MAPLEWOOD HOLDINGS LLC 433 916 4/27/2007 $0.00 EXECUTOR
1 ANDOVER ROAD 4/16/2007 $0.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MAPLEWOOD HOLDINGS LLC REILLY CONSTRUCTION INC 433 923 4/27/2007 $384.38 WARR
2140 ROUTE 22 4/26/2007 $153,750.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509
CARMELLA SAITTAEST MAPLEWOOD HOLDINGS LLC 433 925 4/27/2007 $0.00 EXECUTOR
1 ANDOVER ROAD 4/16/2007 $0.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MAPLEWOOD HOLDINGS LLC REILLY CONSTRUCTION INC 433 927 4/27/2007 $384.38  WARR
2140 ROUTE 22 4/26/2007 $153,750.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509
CARMELLA SAITTAEST MAPLEWOOD HOLDINGS LLC 433 929 4/27/2007 $0.00 EXECUTOR
1 ANDOVER ROAD 4/16/2007 $0.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MAPLEWOOD HOLDINGS LLC REILLY CONSTRUCTION INC 433 931 4/27/2007 $384.38 WARR
2140 ROUTE 22 4/26/2007 $153,750.00

BREWSTER, NY 10509
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
CHRISTINE L BALDELLI FKA CHRISTINE L JODY A DIFRANCO 433 976 5/1/2007 $943.75 WARR
GAN 8 SOUTHVIEW ROAD 4/30/2007 $377,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL J & MICHELLE M KAPRINSKI ELLEN G COX 433 1067 5/1/2007 $997.25 WARR
67 CANDLEHILL ROAD 4 MILL LANE 4/30/2007 $398,900.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 SAUGERTIES, NY 12477
THOMAS R & KATHLEEN E DALTON WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC 433 1087 5/2/2007 $1,412.50 WARR
10 LAURELWOOD DRIVE 120 LONGWATER DRIVE 12/5/2005 $565,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NORWELL, MA 02061
WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC ~ GRSW FRS REAL ESTATE TRUST 433 1089 5/2/2007 $1,412.50 WARR
DENISE VIETH-TR 4/25/2007 $565,000.00
1000 MANSELL EXCHANGE WEST SUITE
270
ALPHARETTA, GA 30022
GRSW FRS REAL ESTATE TRUST WILLIAM & STEPHANIE WEXLER 433 1091 5/2/2007 $1,41250 WARR
DENISE VIETH-TR 99-23 62ND STREET 4/26/2007 $565,000.00
1000 MANSELL EXCHANGE WEST SUITE REGO PARK, NY 11374
270
ALPHARETTA, GA 30022
MARGARET MKICKEST - 434 77 5/3/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/1/2007 $0.00
MARYANN KICK EST-AKA MARY AKICK EST =~ - 434 78 5/3/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/1/2007 $0.00
BARBAREE E NIELSEN PAMELA L OBERLE 434 151 5/8/2007 $1,120.24 WARR
2200 OCEAN LANE- UNIT 2802 14 PELL MELL DRIVE 4/30/2007 $448,095.00
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316 BETHEL, CT 06801
CAROL S LOGAN EST CAROL S LOGAN TRUST ETALS 434 252 5/8/2007 $0.00 EXECUTOR
140 DRUM HILL LANE 5/3/2007 $0.00 DEED
WILTON, CT 06897
JOSE RARROYO KENNETH BENNETT & PARICIA BENNETT 434 254 5/8/2007 $900.00 WARR
111-32 76 TH AVENUE 29 HARRISON STREET 5/7/2007 $360,000.00

FORREST HILLS, NY

WEST HARRISON, NY 10604
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

DOROTHY M OCONNOR DOROTHY M OCONNOR-ANN OCONNOR 434 294 5/8/2007 $0.00 QCDEED

2 HEMLOCK TRAIL WHITE 5/4/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 & PAUL V OCONNOR

2 HEMLOCK TRAIL
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

ANNA JORAM HH&P DEVELOPERS LLC 434 327 5/8/2007 $0.00 QCDEED

57 SHORTWOODS RD 56 BEAVER BOG ROAD 6/19/2006 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

BRANDON OWEN BRANDON OWEN & DANA OWEN 434 331 5/8/2007 $0.00 QCDEED

2 FAWN CREST DR 2 FAWN CREST DR 3/22/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

CHARLES V & ALMA FERRY JOSEPH PACELLE 434 335 5/9/2007 $895.00 WARR

4 RIDGE ROAD 7 WHIPPOORWILL ROAD 4/26/2007 $358,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 RYE BROOK, NY 06812

WERNER F & GERTRUDE M KALINKA CAROL GRAMER ETALS 434 351 5/9/2007 $0.00 WARR

2 SOUTHVIEW ROAD 211 OAK NECK ROAD 2/6/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WEST ISLIP, NY 06812

MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC PRATAP K & RUPA M SRIVASTAVA 434 372 5/9/2007 $3,035.00 WARR

19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 5 CRICKLEWOOD ROAD 5/8/2007 $1,214,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 REDDING, CT 06896

YVONNE H KEEGAN EST - 434 405 5/9/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
2/27/2007 $0.00 CERT

PATRICIAAABRAMS EST -——-- 434 425 5/9/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/8/2007 $0.00

CLAIRE B MEYER CLAIRE B & ROSS T MEYER 434 737 5/15/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT

10 OLD TOWN ROAD 10 OLD TOWN ROAD 5/11/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

CLAIRE B MEYER DAUTI CONSTRUCTION LLC 434 740 5/15/2007 $462.50 WARR

10 OLD TOWN RD 5 WOODSTONE COURT 5/14/2007 $185,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06811

THOMAS J & KATHLEEN A COLUCCI ROBERT G & CATHERINE A MORVILLO 434 743 5/15/2007 $4,500.00 WARR

38 SAIL HARBOUR DRIVE - UNIT 58 38 SAIL HARBOUR DRIVE - UNIT 58 5/15/2007 $1,800,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith

Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
PETER REZVOY & OLGA REZVAYA JAVID A TOKHI 434 751 5/16/2007 $631.25 WARR
42839 FREEDOM STREET 5/2/2007 $252,500.00
SOUTH RIDING, VA 20152
CHARLES P MATRIAN CHARLES P MATRIAN LIVING TRUST ETALS 434 832 5/16/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
109 PEAK MOUNTAIN DRIVE 5/11/2007 $0.00
EAST GRANBY, CT 06026
WARREN S ABRAMSEST - 434 896 5/17/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
2/27/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF STATE OF CONNECTICUT 434 942 5/22/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 755 MAIN STREET 4/10/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 HARTFORD, CT 06103
STEPHEN RETALLICK ELISE J RETALLICK 434 951 5/22/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
26 JEREMY DRIVE 26 JEREMY DRIVE 5/17/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ELCIR F ROCHAAKAELCIR F BIJOIS WILSON P TAMAY 434 961 5/22/2007 $1,112.25 WARR
DAROCHA 20 LINCOLN AVENUE 5/17/2007 $444,900.00
11709 BUDLEY S DEGROOT LANE DANBURY, CT 06810
AUSTIN, TX 78748
JOSEPH G & MARY LOU VIOLA JR BRIAN M & MARGUERITE A CALDERWOOQOD 434 983 5/22/2007 $1,550.00 WARR
19 GREAT HERON LANE 5/18/2007 $620,000.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804
JOAN C TOMKINSON PAMELA J REID TR 434 1017 5/22/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
25 ESTEY ST #5 25 ESTEY ST #5 5/15/2007 $0.00
BRATTLEBORO, VT 05301 BRATTLEBORO, VT 05301
CLAIRE CARLSON ROBERT J & MARY L HAMPSCH 434 1030 5/22/2007 $725.00 WARR
3 KNOLLS ROAD 22 ROCKRIDGE ROAD 5/18/2007 $290,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 HOPEDALE, MA 01747
FRANCIS RUTTLEDGE SCOTT C WATSON 434 1110 5/24/2007 $3,062.50 WARR
12 SARATOGA AVENUE 241 WEST 36TH ST. 5/24/2007 $1,225,000.00
YONKERS, NY APT. 9F

NEW YORK, NY 10018
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
JOHN J BLECHINGER BEVERLY BLECHINGER 434 1113 5/24/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
1 REVOLUTIONARY LANE 5/17/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
VINCENT & PATRICIA R SCHIRO BRIAN J & EKATERINA P MONTELBANO 434 1171 5/25/2007 $1,075.00 WARR
5 INDIAN HILL ROAD 13 SPARROW RIDGE ROAD 5/21/2007 $430,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 CARMEL, NY 10512
BRIAN G & FAITH TOOLE VINCENT & PATRICIA SCHIRO 434 1196 5/25/2007 $1,312.50 WARR
3 MEETINGHOUSE HILL CIRCLE 5 INDIAN ROAD 5/23/2007 $525,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GEORGE M KICK EST - 434 1235 5/25/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
4/24/2007 $0.00
BRADFORD LINDLEY RYAN J BATZ 434 1253 5/30/2007 $902.50 WARR
8 DEER LANE 126 ASTREET 5/23/2007 $361,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BANGOR, PA 18013
JOAN R KELLY AKA JOAN M KELLY JENNIFER BURROWS 435 23 5/30/2007 $517.50 WARR
2 FAIR LANE 5/22/2007 $207,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JEANETTE M ARCONTI EST - 435 118 5/31/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
2/22/2006 $0.00
KATHLEEN & CHARLES P TRAINOR JOSEPH A & STEFANIAR OLIVET 435 121 5/31/2007 $825.00 WARR
21 MANNING STREET 26 FAIRMONT DRIVE 5/29/2007 $330,001.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06811
KEVIN MORGAN EDWARD F CLARK & PATRICIA J 435 158 5/31/2007 $872.50 WARR
LEONAGGEO 5/30/2007 $349,000.00
6 COTTON TAIL ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LUTHERA A WOERDEMAN EDNEI & DANIEL CAPELIN 435 180 5/31/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
18 FULTON STREET 5/7/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JAMES PISKURA & LORRAINE BURIO JAMES PISKURA & LORRAINE BURIO 435 183 5/31/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
85 ROUTE 39 5/24/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith Transfer Report __ NewFarfield, CT
Town Clerk From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007 4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
JOAN BARBARIE EST - 435 226 5/31/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
4/30/2007 $0.00
ELEANOR FEFFEREST  —— 435 293 6/1/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
5/8/2007 $0.00 CERT
LIAM D GLYNN-SUZANNE M GLYNN & SUZANNE M POSCICH AKA SUZANNE M 435 299 6/2/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
JEANNE A GLYNN 6/2/2007 $0.00
171 ROUTE 37
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JEANNE D GLYNN SUZANNE M POSCICH AKA SUZANNE M 435 301 6/2/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
GLYNN 6/2/2007 $0.00
171 ROUTE 37
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GRACE TWELSHEST e 435 303 6/2/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/22/2007 $0.00
GRACE TWELSHEST - 435 304 6/2/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1/3/2007 $0.00
JEANNE GLYNN JEANNE GLYNN-JOHN GLYNN-LIAM D 435 305 6/5/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
20 DEER RUN GLYNN 6/1/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DEER RUN
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GREGORY & CHRYSTIE BONTEMPO CHARLES OLIVER 435 310 6/5/2007 $737.50 WARR
15 CHERRY DRIVE 40 WHITESTONE PLACE 6/1/2007 $295,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
DIANTHIA E COHAN EST - 435 350 6/5/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/24/2007 $0.00
LENA LAVELLE DOREEN & TRICIA TOWNSEND 435 410 6/5/2007 $75.00 WARR
32 LAVELLE AVENUE 6/4/2007 $30,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LOUISE INGRAM VICTOR & JOY ANGELICA 435 461 6/6/2007 $582.50 WARR
1093 EAST 1100 NORTH 8 SAW MILL ROAD 5/17/2007 $233,000.00

AMERICAN FORK, UT 84003

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
WENDY L MINIGIONE EST 435 487 6/7/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
4/18/2007 $0.00
ZELIA S & PAUL A SCHIMANSKEY HSBC MORTGAGE SERVICES INC ET AL 435 523 6/7/2007 $0.00 FORCLOS
636 GRAND REGENCY BOULEVARD 6/6/2007 $0.00
BRANDON, FL 33510
ENNO POHLMANNEST - 435 526 6/7/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/15/2007 $0.00
HERBERT YORASCHEKEST - 435 527 6/7/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/15/2007 $0.00
PRO CONSRUCTION LLC NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 435 594 6/8/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
179 BALL POND ROAD 4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 6/4/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PRO CONSTRUCTION LLC NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 435 596 6/8/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
ROUTE 39 BRUSH HILL RD 6/8/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CATHERINE HODA GREGORY J & CHRYSTIE M BONTEMPO 435 612 6/8/2007 $1,200.00 WARR
259 BALL POND ROAD 6/1/2007 $480,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JUSTIN W HASLIP & CARRIE L SIY JOSHUA ALMEIDA 435 640 6/8/2007 $750.00 WARR
6 FLAK LANE 6 FLAK LANE 6/8/2007 $300,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DANCON CORPORATION NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 435 657 6/9/2007 $0.00 FORCLOS
44 NORTH ST 6/7/2007 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
STEPHEN PIEN EBER Y & JASMIN A SOSA 435 710 6/12/2007 $562.50 WARR
801 ROUTE 311 P O BOX 263 6/11/2007 $225,000.00
PATTERSON, NY 12563 21 ORCHARD STREET
PATTERSON, NY 12563
ALBERT J PASCALE EST - 435 732 6/12/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
6/15/2006 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ALBERT J PASCALEEST - 435 733 6/12/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/23/2007 $0.00
WILLIAM J TOOKEREST - 435 734 6/13/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
6/20/2006 $0.00
JEANETTE M ARCONTI EST e 435 735 6/13/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
6/16/2006 $0.00
WILLIAM J TOOKER EST JERAD C & GINA Q BERNA 435 736 6/13/2007 $511.72 EXECUTOR
5 SHELTER ROCK ROAD 5/31/2007 $204,687.62 DEED
DANBURY, CT 06810
JEANETTE M ARCONTI EST JERAD C & GINA Q BERNA 435 738 6/13/2007 $102.35 EXECUTOR
5 SHELTER ROCK ROAD 6/1/2007 $40,937.46 DEED
DANBURY, CT 06810
FRANK LOBRAICO ET AL JERAD C & GINA Q BERNA 435 740 6/13/2007 $204.68 WARR
4 JERICHO ROAD S. 5 SHELTER ROCK ROAD 6/1/2007 $81,874.92
SHERMAN, CT 06784 DANBURY, CT 06810
PRO CONSTRUCTION LLC TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD 435 801 6/14/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
179 BALL POND ROAD 6/4/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PAUL LEILI ELINOR LEILI 435 828 6/15/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
18 SMOKE HILL RD 6/6/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CANDLEWOOD HILLS TAX DISTRICT THOMAS P FARRINGTON 435 834 6/15/2007 $0.00 WARR
7 HILLDALE ROAD 6/14/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WENDY L MINGIONEEST - 435 866 6/15/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
6/5/2007 $0.00 CERT
CANDLEWOOD ISLE ASSN INC LESTER & GAILT SILBERMAN 435 873 6/15/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
PO BOX 416 11 LAKE DRIVE NORTH 9/29/2006 $0.00

CANDLEWOOD ISLE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

CANDLEWOOD ISLE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
WAYNE A GAY & BRAD D GAY DENNIS & BRIDGET M OBRIEN 435 892 6/15/2007 $792.50 WARR
1635 RADCLIFF AVENUE 6/15/2007 $317,000.00
BRONX, NY
WILLIAM DANIELSON ET ALS TIMOTHY & LINDA CONNOLLY & NICHOLAS 435 912 6/16/2007 $650.00 WARR
35 SYLVIA STREET DIMI 6/15/2007 $260,000.00
GLEN HEAD, NY 06812 51 BALL POND ROAD EAST
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DEBORAH A CONDON GARY PORWITZKI 435 936 6/16/2007 $375.00 CONSERV
100 GILLOTTI RD 11 SUMMER HILL RD 3/2/2007 $150,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DEBORAH A CONDON GARY PORWITZKI 435 938 6/16/2007 $0.00 WARR
100 GILLOTTI ROAD 11 SUMMER HILL ROAD 6/28/2006 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
APPLETREE CONSTRUCTION LLC SEPTIMIO CONSTRUCTION INC 435 942 6/19/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
5/17/2007 $0.00
SEPTIMIO CONSTRUCTION INC MICHAEL E & KRISTINE L BIBLER 435 944 6/19/2007 $1,200.00 WARR
14 ILION ROAD 5/23/2007 $480,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RALPH & DEBORAH DAMICO ET AL WELLS FARGO BANK NA-TR 435 977 6/19/2007 $0.00 FORCLOS
1015 10TH AVENUE SE 6/7/2007 $0.00
MS 0031
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55414
GEORGE F & JACQUELINE M FAIRCHILD GREGORY C BROKERICK & MEGAN L 435 980 6/19/2007 $1,800.00 WARR
10 SHORTWOODS RD BRODERICK 6/15/2007 $720,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 3806 UNION ROAD
CHEEHTOWAGA, NY 06812
JAMES & MARY P TONER STEVEN W CAMRAS & RACHEL WALLACE 435 1004 6/19/2007 $1,14250 WARR
19 BEAVER BOG ROAD 52 HIGHLAND ROAD 6/15/2007 $457,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 STAMFORD, CT 06902
PAUL P DALY & ILICIAL GOODMAN J CANDACE TIMMINS 435 1188 6/20/2007 $1,087.50 WARR
17 KNOLLCREST ROAD 169 TROTTING PARK ROAD 6/18/2007 $435,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

WEST DENNIS, MA 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
RICHARD E & BARBARA J REYNOLDS ANDREW D & KIMBERLY A BEAMES 435 1228 6/20/2007 $1,123.75 WARR
12 SUNNYSIDE LANE P.0.BOX 821 6/18/2007 $449,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 CROTON-ON-HUDSON, NY 12520
HENRY CATTANEO CLARA CATTANEO 435 1251 6/21/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
757 RIVERVILLE ROAD 757 RIVERVILLE ROAD 6/6/2007 $0.00
GREENWICH, CT 06812 GREENWICH, CT 06812
RUTH NICOLA PAR PROPERTIES & DEVELOPMENT 435 1255 6/21/2007 $262.50 WARR
2358 WILLOWAY STREET 6/21/2007 $105,000.00
YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598
STEPHEN B & FIONA C COBB JOHN C KELLY 435 1257 6/21/2007 $850.00 WARR
11 WINDMILL ROAD 15 SPORTSMAN TERRACE 6/13/2007 $340,000.00
KNOLLCREST ROTUNDA, FL 33947
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER KOLVIK JAMES & PHYLLIS MCGEE 435 1269 6/21/2007 $932.50 WARR
31 DICK FINN ROAD 310 LEE AVENUE 5/31/2007 $373,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 YONKERS, NY 10705
GREGORY K & KELLY A POMPEA JOHN & ANDREA HUYLER 435 1286 6/21/2007 $1,700.00 WARR
4 DRUMMERS LANE 1052 QUINCY AVENUE 6/15/2007 $680,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BRONX, NY 10465
JOHN H WELSH EST - 436 57 6/22/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/27/2007 $0.00
FREDERICK J BERGER JOSE M & LIGIA MOLANO 436 58 6/22/2007 $817.50 WARR
45 GILLOTTI ROAD 106 CRYSTAL LAKE ROAD 6/15/2007 $327,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 STAMFORD, CT 06905
HILDEGARD PIERCE ERIC J & LAURAA KUCK 436 75 6/22/2007 $1,456.25 WARR
HARVEST ROAD 176 ROUTE 37 6/15/2007 $582,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOSEPH K JELLEY JOSEPH K & CELINE KELLEY 436 92 6/23/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
5 LANCASTER ROAD 6/18/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EMIL MAJERNIK EST JAMES C & TANYAJ BENNETT 436 160 6/26/2007 $0.00 EXECUTOR
9 LINDA LANE 6/22/2007 $0.00 DEED

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
CAROLYN DASILVA MICHAEL A & JODY COHEN 436 164 6/27/2007 $850.00 WARR
21 BIRCH ROAD 6/22/2007 $340,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DIANA K FIRESTONE MARY A & JAMES DOHERTY 436 236 6/27/2007 $872.50 WARR
125 LAKE STREET 104 ALEXANDER AVENUE 6/26/2007 $349,000.00
4G SOUTH YONKERS, NY 10704
WHITE PLAINS, NY 10604
DAVID M & CARYN B HASSELTINE KENNETH S & PATRICIAA MERRICK 436 260 6/28/2007 $806.25 WARR
14 MANNING STREET 11 PENNY ROAD 6/26/2007 $322,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 PAWLING, NY 12584
CHRISTOPHER P & MELINDA L SCHMITT DAVID M & CARYN HASSELTINE 436 312 6/29/2007 $987.50 WARR
14 MANNING STREET 6/28/2007 $395,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHRISTOPHER & LESLIE SIMOES ANTHONY OLIVET & DENISE DRISCOLL 436 367 6/29/2007 $1,000.00 WARR
26 FAIRMOUNT DRIVE 6/29/2007 $400,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO-TR  DAVID WHEELER 436 398 7/2/2007 $718.75 WARR
1114 FEDERAL ROAD 6/25/2007 $287,500.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804
KAREN A BECKERMAN GEORGE VIGLUCCI & LUSIA VIGLUCCI 436 427 7/2/2007 $1,100.00 WARR
#1 NORTH STAR DRIVE 6/29/2007 $440,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM T & KATHRYN G NICHOLSON ANDREW & SARAH CONNING 436 454 7/3/2007 $2,400.00 WARR
8 NYMANS CLOSE 6/27/2007 $960,000.00
HORSHAM
WEST SUSSEX RH 125JR UK,
MICHAEL DZIUBAKEST - 436 544 7/3/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
5/30/2007 $0.00 CERT
LYDIA DZIUBAK CESAR C & TERESA F MARTINS 436 545 7/3/2007 $625.00 WARR
1050 N ADAMS ROAD, UNIT 16C 98 SOUTH STREET 6/15/2007 $250,000.00

BIRMINGHAM, MI 48009

DANBURY, CT 06810
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ELIZABETH GOETTEL EST-AKA ELISABETH  LONNIE & SANDI FEIGENBAUM 436 562 7/3/2007 $1,075.00 EXECUTOR
GOET 23 SUNSET TRAIL 6/28/2007 $430,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
THOMAS K & MARIE T MAGUIRE NRLL EAST LLC 436 635 7/5/2007 $75.00 WARR
103 BETTE ROAD 1 MAUCHLY 6/25/2007 $30,000.00
EAST MEADOW, NY 11554 IRVINE, CA 92618
MARY T BANACH - 436 703 7/10/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/3/2007 $0.00
DORIS J CANTRELL NADINE ZARS 436 754 7/11/2007 $10.75 WARR
3011 SABAL COURT 42 HUDSON DRIVE 6/13/2007 $4,300.00
MURRELLS INLET, SC NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ERIK & NADINE ZARS-FKA NADINE GALLA ERIK A & NADINE ZARS 436 757 7/11/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
42 HUDSON DRIVE 42 HUDSON DRIVE 7/3/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ELIZABETH M SPENCER EST - 436 824 7/12/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
1/23/2007 $0.00 CERT
WILLIAM C MCGAUGHEY EST JOHN B & AUGUSTA O HARRISON 436 825 7/12/2007 $1,912.50 EXECUTOR
242 W 72ND STREET, APT 1B 7/10/2007 $765,000.00 DEED
NEW YORK, NY 10023
MARC CARON EST - 436 920 7/17/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
7/5/2007 $0.00
NALINI FRY ANTON & NALINI FRY 436 921 7/17/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
9 DOUGLAS LANE 9 DOUGLAS LANE 7/11/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KEVIN P DONOVAN EST - 436 956 7/18/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
7/11/2007 $0.00
PAUL E & MAUREEN M BREITZKE EDGAR C & MARNA T ABARIENTOS 436 1016 7/18/2007 $850.00 WARR
55 LINDA LANE 504 MERRICK ROAD, APT 2E 7/13/2007 $340,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

LYNBROOK, NY 11563
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Holly Smith Transfer Report __ NewFarfield, CT
Town Clerk From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007 4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
MARK S WILMOT JUDITH M MARCUS 436 1042 771972007 $3,07/5.00  WARR
197 HEWLETT NECK ROAD 7/9/2007 $1,230,000.00
WOODMERE, NY 06812
GARY MEAD MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC 436 1090 7/19/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 7/19/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JODY A DIFRANCO JOHN J DIFRANCO 436 1150 7/19/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
10 ELDRED ROAD 7/14/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DANIEL J OCONNOREST = 436 1173 7/20/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
6/16/2007 $0.00
CHERYL PRZYBOROWSKI PETER PRZYBOROWSKI 436 1174 7/20/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
7 CRESTWAY 6/22/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SHARON E & LESLIE | SIDEMAN SANDRA & TROY KIFFIN 436 1247 7/24/2007 $987.50 WARR
4 SATTERLEE ROAD 352 SOUTH 7TH AVE 7/10/2007 $395,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 MT VERNON, NY 10550
JOHN C MUIR SARAH P BASSO 436 1269 7/25/2007 $1,027.50 WARR
12 BIGELOW ROAD 7/17/2007 $411,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ELIZABETH A LENNON DENNIS C LENNON 436 1284 7/25/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
14 PHEASANT DRIVE 6/29/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARTHA M GIZAEST BARBARAK GIZA 436 1292 7/25/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
112 MILLBROOK DRIVE 7/16/2007 $0.00
CHADDS FORD, PA 19317
HANNS-GEORG & INGE LEIMER DENNIS A & JOAN TENDLER 436 1298 7/25/2007 $1,450.00 WARR
4 DOUGLAS LANE 105 SHEFFIELD COURT 7/24/2007 $580,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BREWSTER, NY 10509
ROBERT B & PATRICIAV MERCURIO THOMAS M & TERESA A CARLETON 437 1 7/25/2007 $1,837.50 WARR
70 RIDING RIDGE ROAD 7/20/2007 $735,000.00

MONROE, CT 06468
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
HILDEGARD N PIERCE ADAM & LAURIE JACCETTA 437 89 7/27/2007 $1,225.00 WARR
6 HARVEST ROAD SYLVAN ROAD 7/26/2007 $490,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06811
MARGARET P HOLLAND ROBERT & STEPHANIE KERSTING 437 229 7/31/2007 $852.50 WARR
4 HILLVIEW DRIVE EAST 85 WEST SHENENDOAH ROAD 7/25/2007 $341,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 HOWELL, NJ 07731
ERIC J & LAURAA KUCK NICHOLAS SKIRKANICH & LAURA CURRIER 437 254 7/31/2007 $1,012.50 WARR
176 ROUTE 37 71 AIKEN STREET UNIT C6 7/27/2007 $405,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NORWALK, CT 06851
JOHN VILLAGGIO SUZANNE H VILLAGGIO 437 279 7/31/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
30 JEREMY DRIVE 30 JEREMY DRIVE 7/23/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHARLES W & CORINNE M RADCLIFF MICHELLE A BEDLINGTON & DAWN L 437 296 7/31/2007 $1,218.75 WARR
WILLIAMS 7/13/2007 $487,500.00
TINA COLT ANGELO ZEGARELLI 437 332 7/31/2007 $160.00 WARR
111 WARWICK ROAD 7/18/2007 $64,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
TINA COLT ANGELO ZEGARELLI 437 334 7/31/2007 $2.50 WARR
111 WARWICK ROAD 7/18/2007 $1,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DIANE M HARLOW JEFF MORRELL 437 336 8/1/2007 $680.00 WARR
4510 ALLEGRO DRIVE 3 HAMPTON ROAD 7/12/2007 $272,000.00
SEABROOK, TX 77586 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL R & MARY L SCHROEDER VIVIAN L & JAMES BAMBINO 437 413 8/1/2007 $865.00 WARR
20 MERLIN AVENUE 53 PARKER STREET #C208 7/31/2007 $346,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WALLINGFORD, CT
ROBERT R & KATHLEEN KILMER ALFRED S & DEBORAH COSTANZO 437 501 8/6/2007 $1,397.75 WARR
11 EAST LAKE ROAD 17 KNOLLS ROAD 8/3/2007 $559,100.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
THOMAS R & BARBARA A MCCORMICK TIMOTHY FOEGE 437 527 8/6/2007 $1,003.75 WARR
1898 GREGORY PLACE 11 SOUTHVIEW ROAD 8/3/2007 $401,500.00

LOWER SAUCON TOWNSHIP, PA
18055-3401

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
FRANCIS J & PAMELA S ALEXANDER BK APPLEBEE & SL 437 590 8/7/2007 $2,625.00 WARR
45 SYLVAN ROAD VONNIESSEN-APPLEBEE 8/2/2007 $1,050,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 8 CALUMET ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOAN L JOE CLIFFORD A & HEATHER PIESCO 437 615 8/7/2007 $780.00 WARR
3 GLENWAY 3 GLENWAY 7/20/2007 $312,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LYDIAATRANDIAK EST - 437 680 8/8/2007 $0.00 PROB TAX
7/11/2007 $0.00 CERT
WILLIAM B BEUTLEREST - 437 682 8/9/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
8/5/2007 $0.00
WILLIAM B BEUTLEREST - 437 683 8/9/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
8/7/2007 $0.00 CERT
GARY MEAD MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC 437 724 8/9/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 8/7/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC RANDY J GRAD & DIANE B ELY 437 726 8/9/2007 $2,625.00 WARR
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 1 SUGAR MAPLE LANE 8/7/2007 $1,050,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROBERT C SOUKUP & ISOBEL E SOUKUP INNOVATIVE INVESTORS LLC 437 757 8/10/2007 $0.00 FORCLOS
PO BOX 273 7/19/2007 $0.00
BETHEL, CT 06801-0681
FRANK BANACH DARLENE BANACH 437 779 8/13/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
16 OLD FARM ROAD 16 OLD FARM ROAD 8/11/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROBERT S MCCANDLESS MARGARET R MCCANDLESS 437 839 8/13/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
#4 BUTTERNUT LANE 7/17/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARGARET R MCCANDLESS JAMES B FLANAGAN 437 841 8/13/2007 $621.25 QCDEED
4 BUTTERNUT LANE 18 ESKEW COURT 8/9/2007 $248,500.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

PINE BUSH, NY 12566
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ROBERT & CYNTHIA SORE KEVIN W KOVESCI & SUZANNA B 437 862 8/14/2007 $1,150.00 WARR
SCHROEDER 8/8/2007 $460,000.00
33 SUNSET TRAIL, CI
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PAULA JENSEN-MOULTON TR ET AL GREGORY F & SARAL ANGRIST 437 901 8/14/2007 $2,175.00 TRUSTEE DEED
P.0.BOX 135, C.I. 75 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH, C. I. 7/19/2007 $870,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KARYN KLEIN FKA KARYN J COLLINS & MICHAEL E BARBER 437 919 8/14/2007 $1,5675.00 WARR
KLEIN 5 EDELWEISS LANE 8/14/2007 $630,000.00
35 LAVELLE AVENUE RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN R. POMEROY SR-EST 437 968 8/14/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
7/11/2007 $0.00
JOHN R POMEROQOY SR EST DAVID AENGLISH & CHRISTINAM MORELLI 437 969 8/14/2007 $425.00 EXECUTOR
9 FOREST HILLS DRIVE 2 FOREST HILLS DRIVE 7/6/2007 $170,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ETHEL M MERRITT EST - 437 984 8/14/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
6/19/2007 $0.00
ETHEL M. MERRITT EST 437 985 8/14/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
8/7/2007 $0.00
ETHEL M MERRITT EST ELIZABETH NEUMANN 437 987 8/14/2007 $400.00 FIDUCARY
157 SHELTER ROCK ROAD #7 8/13/2007 $160,000.00 DEED
DANBURY, CT 06810
26.4 OLYMPIC DRIVE LLC KEMPTON & DEBRA ROBINSON 437 1005 8/15/2007 $1,081.25 WARR
2 MARC ROAD 12 PETTIT STREET 8/3/2007 $432,500.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RICHARD J MALLET NANCY MALLET 437 1023 8/15/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
7 LLOYD AVENUE 7 LLOYD AVENUE 6/26/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith Transfer Report __ NewFarfield, CT
Town Clerk From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007 4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
JAMES J CAPELLA JEFFREY FEOLA & CAMILLE CASARETTI 437 1041 8/15/2007 9697.50  WARR
19 LAVELLE AVENUE 120 SECOND STREET 8/6/2007 $279,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BROOKLYN, NY 11231
HEATHER DEGIACOMO THEODORE E DEGIACOMO 437 1092 8/15/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
14 JEWEL LANE 14 JEWEL LANE 8/1/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHARLES CARECCIAEST - 437 1125 8/16/2007 $0.00 DEATH CERT
3/7/1970 $0.00
MARY CARECCIA LYNN KRAMER 437 1126 8/16/2007 $331.25 WARR
52 CANDLEHILL ROAD 8/15/2007 $132,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DAVID A & B.JILL CARBONE FRASER D & ANN K LOCKHART 437 1148 8/16/2007 $1,530.00 WARR
4 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD 3065 REDSTART DRIVE 8/15/2007 $612,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 MISSISSAUGA
ONTARIO, CANADA,
APPLETREE CONSTRUCTION LLC FRANCIS X & LLOYDEAN A DUNNE 437 1184 8/17/2007 $737.50 WARR
7 STATE STREET 59 NORTH STREET 8/15/2007 $295,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
JERROLD B & ABBEY S MEYERS JOSEPH A & AUDREY L BRAUN 437 1205 8/20/2007 $962.50 WARR
102 PERIWINKLE DRIVE 15 CANDLELIGHT DRIVE 8/17/2007 $385,000.00
MIDDLEBURY, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06811
STEPHANIE WEBB & RICHARD P WEBB TR STEPHANIE WEBB & RICHARD P WEBB 437 1258 8/20/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
37 LAKE DRIVE NORTH 37 LAKE DRIVE NORTH 8/13/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FRANK W FORD JR ANDRES RUBIO 437 1289 8/21/2007 $2,250.00 WARR
475 PARK AVENUE APT 14A 63 LAKE DRIVE NORTH 7/23/2007 $900,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10022 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL B & SHELIA M HAMILTON PRIMACY CLOSING CORP 438 76 8/23/2007 $1,377.50 WARR
6077 PRIMACY PARKWAY 5/2/2007 $551,000.00

SUITE 300
MEMPHIS, TN 38119

Cott
Systems

Prepared On :

Application Version : 3.12.23.26

Monday, January 23, 2023 3:21 pm

Page 30 of 48
Resolution3



Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
PRIMACY CLOSING CORP WILLIAM C & TRICIAL BURNS 438 79 812312007 $0.00  WARR
8 LONG HILL DRIVE 8/7/2007 $551,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARY A ROBISON EST BRANDY TAYLOR & JOSHUA M RIEKER 438 118 8/23/2007 $797.50 EXECUTOR
18 PONDFIELD ROAD 8/21/2007 $319,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JAMES & KERRY C GARDNER STEFAN CARRETERO 438 138 8/23/2007 $912.50 WARR
18 OVERBROOK DRIVE 4 EDGEHILL ROAD 8/14/2007 $365,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 ANSONIA, CT 06401
EVAWTROST e 438 154 8/24/2007 $0.00 DEATH CERT
3/24/2006 $0.00
EVAW TROST EST INGER BEGLEY 438 155 8/24/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
753 STONE HOUSE ROAD 8/13/2007 $0.00
MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057
INGER BEGLEY RICHARD A SALEM & EDWARD W GRIMM JR 438 159 8/24/2007 $572.50 WARR
3 ROCKY HILL ROAD 8/23/2007 $229,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
H EARL EAKIN Il & ELIZABETH M EAKIN KATHLEEN E MARTINSON & MATTHEW E 438 164 8/24/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
305 STONEY WAY EAKIN 8/14/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 45 POSSUM DRIVE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RONALD & PATRICIA B DALE US BANK NA-TR 438 283 8/27/2007 $0.00 FORCLOS
C/O COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC 8/20/2007 $0.00
7105 CORPORATE DRIVE
PLANO, TX 75024-6000
MICHAEL J IAPALUCCIO JEANNE W IAPALUCCIO 438 335 8/27/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
6 MEADOW RIDGE DRIVE 8/27/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DEBRAP CULLEN JOSEPH B CULLEN 438 373 8/29/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
19 CHARCOAL RIDGE ROAD EAST 19 CHARCOAL RIDGE ROAD EAST 8/21/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

Cott
Systems

Prepared On :

Application Version : 3.12.23.26

Monday, January 23, 2023 3:21 pm

Page 31 of 48
Resolution3



Holly Smith

Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
CHRISTINE ESCANES MARIA COLEMAN-PHILLIPS & STEPHANIE 438 483 8/3072007 $0.00 Q CDEED
COLEM 8/22/2007 $0.00
12 HEMLOCK CIRCLE
PEEKSKILL, NY 10566
MARIA COLEMAN-PHILLIPS & STEPHANIE PETER F LOFARO & LENORE CASTROVINCI 438 492 8/30/2007 $787.50 WARR
COLEM 51 SOUNDVIEW STREET 8/28/2007 $315,000.00
12 HEMLOCK CIRCLE PORT CHESTER, NY 10573
PEEKSKILL, NY 10566
GERALD T & NANCY M METCALF EDWARD W BENDLIN 438 506 8/30/2007 $1,012.50 WARR
30 SMOKE HILL DRIVE 8/30/2007 $405,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MYRON & VICTORIA MCBREAIRTY KERRY A SULLIVAN & JAMES V FORD 438 525 8/31/2007 $1,356.25 WARR
10 SADDLERIDGE ROAD 100 HAINES ROAD 8/30/2007 $542,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BEDFORD HILLS, NY 10507
JOAN ABEUTLER LAURO TITO 438 558 9/4/2007 $2,300.00 WARR
16 SAIL HARBOUR DRIVE 15 CENTENNIAL DRIVE 8/30/2007 $920,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
BELLA-VIN DEVELOPMENT LLC TRICIA, DANIEL J & MARY B LYNCH 438 689 9/5/2007 $1,043.75 WARR
46 W WHISCONIER ROAD 31 MERLIN AVENUE 8/31/2007 $417,500.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN P & PATRICIAA CURAN PATRICIAA CURRAN-TR 438 712 9/5/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
PATRICIAA CURRAN TRUST 8/31/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANNE-MARLENE HAGMAN KATHLEEN FORD & VALERIE ROMANELLO 438 714 9/5/2007 $130.00 WARR
1 AUSTIN DRIVE 57 NORTH STREET 8/27/2007 $52,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 SUITE 304
DANBURY, CT 06810
RUTH LINCOLN EST ROBERT ELLSWORTH 438 725 9/5/2007 $375.00 EXECUTOR
54 SAW MILL ROAD 8/24/2007 $150,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRIAN CABRAL BRIAN & KELLY A CABRAL 438 728 9/5/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
9 BROOKSIDE DRIVE 9 BROOKSIDE DRIVE 8/31/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith

Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ALEXANDER J & ELIZABETH A THOMSON ALEXANDER J & ELIZABETH A THOMSON 438 748 9/6/2007 $0.00 WARR
56 RITA DRIVE 56 RITA DRIVE 8/30/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KARSTEN & JACQUELINE GRONERT BAYANI G CAMPOS-AKA & RUBY R 438 762 9/7/2007 $1,025.00 WARR
28 WILLIAMS ROAD PARKER-AKA 8/27/2007 $410,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 28 WILLIAMS ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ALFRED S & DEBORAH A COSTANZO WILLIAM E & ROSARIO C KELLEY 438 787 9/10/2007 $1,262.50 WARR
11 EAST LAKE ROAD 8 WINDWARD DRIVE 9/7/2007 $505,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EDWARD W BENDLIN EDWARD W BENDLIN & NANCY M 438 805 9/10/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
20 WILLIAMS ROAD GIORDANO 8/30/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 20 WILLIAMS RD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GAILA DAPOLITE MICHAEL N DAPOLITE 438 807 9/10/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
162 ROUTE 39 162 ROUTE 39 9/5/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SUZANNE H VILLAGGIO HOWARD T & GAY M KRAFT 438 809 9/10/2007 $1,972.50 WARR
27 MACBEAN DRIVE 7/23/2007 $789,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ELIZABETH S SCOTT EST - 438 876 9/10/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
8/21/2007 $0.00
THEODORE T VONTANHAUSEN GRACE VIOLIS 438 952 9/11/2007 $1,000.00 WARR
23 INDIAN HILL ROAD 83 LAKE RIDGE COVE 9/5/2007 $400,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 MOHEGAN LAKE, NY 10547
BEVERLY DARLING PHILIP S & MARIA R STONECIPHER 438 976 9/11/2007 $325.00 WARR
ONE ALMARGO AVENUE ONE TIMOTHY LANE 9/12/2007 $130,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002
CAROLINE E ENGELHARDT WILLIAM B SHATZ 438 1012 9/13/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
36 SUNSET TRAIL 5/18/2007 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
TERRI-ANN F MCLAUGHLIN CHERYL MOLLICA 438 1014 9/14/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
53 AIKENDALE ROAD 4/11/2007 $0.00
PAWLING, NY 12560
MARGARET T DIDONA EDUARDO PEREZ 438 1108 9/18/2007 $807.50 WARR
3 HARMON ROAD 505 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE APT 415 9/14/2007 $323,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 MT VERNON, NY 10552
ROBERT M & GAIL R REDENZ CARTUS FINANCIAL CORP 438 1154 9/18/2007 $1,500.00 WARR
8 TIMBER SPRINGS ROAD 40 APPLE RIDGE ROAD 2/17/2007 $600,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
CARTUS FINANCIAL CORP SEAN CONDON 438 1158 9/18/2007 $1,475.00 WARR
40 APPLE RIDGE ROAD 8 TIMBER SPRINGS ROAD 8/29/2007 $590,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GARY D & JANE M ROME GARY D ROME 438 1175 9/18/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
77 SALEM ROAD 77 SALEM ROAD 9/10/2007 $0.00
LONGMEADOW, MA 01106 LONGMEADOW, MA 01106
DEBORAH A CONDON EST - 438 1182 9/19/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
9/12/2007 $0.00
DEBORAH A CONDON EST VJOLCAM & ILMIH KURTI & LULZIM KUPI 438 1184 9/19/2007 $1,550.00 ADMIN DEED
100 GILLOTTI ROAD 9/14/2007 $620,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN A & LORI-JANE SGOBBO AKA THELMO TENESACA 438 1210 9/19/2007 $332.50 WARR
6 MARLBORO RAD 8 MONTGOMERY STREET 9/14/2007 $133,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
USHA VENKATARAGHAVAN VENKATARAGHAVAN USHA LIVING TRUST 439 24 9/20/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
ETALS 9/10/2007 $0.00
70 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH #439
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DR RENGACHARI VENKATARAGHAVAN VENKATARAGHAVAN RENGACHARI LIVING 439 27 9/20/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
TRUST 9/10/2007 $0.00

70 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH #439
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith

Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
WILSON P TAMAY WILSON P TAMAY & CECELIAM MONTERO 439 34 9720/2007 $0.00  QCDEED
32 POSSUM DRIVE 32 POSSUM DRIVE 9/18/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BEATRICE C CARLEY ROY T ROSS P SETH D JAY L CARLEY 439 42 9/24/2007 $5.40 QCDEED
58 SETTLERS FARM RD 9/18/2007 $2,160.00
MONROE, CT 06469
HILA ROSEN ROBERT DAVIS & JESSICA DAVIS 439 65 9/24/2007 $742.50 WARR
466 WASHINGTON STREET APT 6W 1870 BALDWIN ROAD UNIT 69 9/19/2007 $297,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10013 YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598
RONALD F STRAND STRAND RONALD FREDRICK LIVING TRUST 439 144 9/25/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
3A ILION ROAD 9/21/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN E & BARBARA J OBRINGER RUDOLF P ORKISZ 439 181 9/26/2007 $3,412.50 WARR
140 WHISCONIER ROAD 40 SOUTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE 9/26/2007 $1,365,000.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804 BROOKFIELD, CT 06804
MARCIAB COHENEST - 439 188 9/26/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
9/18/2007 $0.00
439 261 9/27/2007 $0.00 DEATH CERT
11/1/2006 $0.00
VIOLET G JENSEN EST-AKA VIOLET P - 439 317 9/28/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
JENSEN 4/10/2007 $0.00 CERT
LAWRENCE & JULIA ONEILL ROBERT R & GRACE ABUCK 439 321 10/1/2007 $1,362.50 WARR
8 SADDLERIDGE RD PADANARAM RD 9/28/2007 $545,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06810
LEE D SCOTT LEE D & ROSEMARY R SCOTT 439 382 10/1/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
9 EASTVIEW ROAD 9/24/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARILYN S RADDER ET ALS LEE D SCOTT & ROSEMARY R SCOTT 439 384 10/1/2007 $522.04 WARR
9 EASTVIEW ROAD 9/24/2007 $208,816.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith Transfer Report __ NewFarfield, CT
Town Clerk From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007 4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
PATRICIAAABRAMS EST - 439 435 10/2/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
9/12/2007 $0.00 CERT
CHRISTOPHER FRANZ TIMOTHY J & ANGELA C KING 439 436 10/2/2007 $425.00 WARR
47 CARMEN HILL ROAD 6 CHERRY DRIVE 10/1/2007 $170,000.00
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BENEDICT A & PAMELA H PEZZINO DANIEL E & DAWN M RYAN 439 504 10/3/2007 $1,315.00 WARR
3 PRINCETON LANE 19 PONDFIELD ROAD 9/27/2007 $526,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DANIEL E & DAWN M RYAN ANNMARIE P VENUTI 439 521 10/3/2007 $1,100.00 WARR
1A LAKECREST 10/3/2007 $440,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
MICHAEL BASSO JENNIFER K & GREG J GILROY 439 545 10/3/2007 $750.00 WARR
3 NANUET ROAD 14 CEDAR SPRING LANE 9/27/2007 $300,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WOODBURY, CT 06798
ANNA K BAHR EST-AKAANNAA BAHR EST - 439 563 10/3/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
8/8/2007 $0.00
ANNAA BAHR EST JANET C KEENE 439 564 10/3/2007 $1,397.50 EXECUTOR
24 ARROWHEAD ROAD 10/3/2007 $559,000.00 DEED
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804
RUTH G FITCH EST - 439 589 10/4/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
10/2/2007 $0.00
JEANNETTE OSTUNI JEANNETTE OSTUNI TRUST 439 613 10/5/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
32 LAKESHORE SOUTH 10/3/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LAWRENCE G & PATRICE PETRETTI LEONARD J & KARINE B AQUILINO 439 638 10/5/2007 $1,500.00 WARR
80 HEWITT STREET 10/3/2007 $600,000.00
LAKE PEEKSKILL, NY 10537
ELIZABETH GOETTEL EST-AKA ELISABETH - 439 644 10/5/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
GOET 3/21/2007 $0.00
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File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

MORALINA M & PAULINO A DEOLIVEIRA GERMAN D CRUZ & ERMINTO VARGAS 439 649 10/9/2007 $750.00  WARR
96 BALL POND RD 91 W HYATT AVE 10/2/2007 $300,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549
MARGARET T KELLY WILLIAM C & MARYANN CORCORAN 439 666 10/9/2007 $512.50 WARR

3 WEST RIDGE ROAD 10/3/2007 $205,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF STATE OF CONNECTICUT 439 706 10/9/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
4 BRUSH HILL ROAD CT COMM - CULTURE & TOURISM 5/10/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 755 MAIN ST - ONE FINANCIAL PLAZA

HARTFORD, CT 06103
JEANNINE J PALMER MICHAEL J & MARGARET C PETRUCELLI 439 715 10/9/2007 $2,245.00 WARR
430 EAST 63RD STREET 7 NEARWATER LANE 10/5/2007 $898,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10021 RIVERSIDE, CT 06878
ROBERT D PILEGGI MICHAEL & CHIARINA GUGLIELMO 439 796 10/9/2007 $1,545.00 WARR
6 HANDOL LANE 427 BACH AVENUE 10/5/2007 $618,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 MAMARONECK, NY 10543
MARTHA HALAS EMIL P & MARTHA HALAS 439 837 10/10/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
2 BOGUS HILL ROAD 5 SUTTON STREET APT C-2 9/28/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BROOKLYN, NY 34224
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC ANDREW DEFILIPPO 439 854 10/10/2007 $875.00 WARR
344 WASHINGTON DRIVE 94 HILLSIDE AVENUE 10/9/2007 $350,000.00
MIDDLEBURY, CT 06812 WINGDALE, NY 12594
BRIAN STASIAK & JESSICA DALLINGA BRIAN STASIAK 439 858 10/11/2007 $0.00 QCDEED

2 ERIE ROAD 9/24/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC ET MARILYN F ALBERTSON 439 879 10/11/2007 $875.00 WARR
ALS 1 ISLE POINT ROAD 10/9/2007 $350,000.00
344 WASHINGTON DRIVE NARRAGANSETT, RI 02881
MIDDLEBURY, CT
RENEE LEHNER RENEE LEHNER 439 895 10/11/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
48 OLD FARM ROAD 48 OLD FARM ROAD 10/9/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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STEVEN C & VERA M GOODING WILLIAM TOZZO & AMY 439 906 10/11/2007 $1,477.50 WARR
24 WEST RIDGE ROAD BUTTERFIELD-TOZZO 10/11/2007 $591,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 12 HORSESHOW ROAD
POUND RIDGE, NY 10576
LEE HULSE - C/O JACK GARAMELLA ESQ SOVEREIGN BANK 439 964 10/15/2007 $0.00 COMMITTE
148 DEER HILL AVENUE 840 PENN AVENUE 7/23/2007 $0.00 DEED
DANBURY, CT 06810 WYOMISSING, PA 19610
ALBERT MASUCHEST - 439 1079 10/16/2007 $0.00 SUCC TAX
11/6/2005 $0.00
MARTIN SCHIFF & SANDRA DAVID MELGARD & RACHEL MELGARD 439 1092 10/16/2007 $812.50 WARR
GREENBERG-SCHIFF 25 1/2 NEW STREET 10/9/2007 $325,000.00
153 ROUTE 39 RYE, NY 10580
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KAREN CHANCE MARISSA C & JOHN C MEREDITH Il 439 1130 10/17/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
3C FLAK LANE 3B FLAK LANE 9/10/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARY AROGINSKIEST - 439 1146 10/17/2007 $0.00 PROB TAX
8/2/2007 $0.00 CERT
GAY M & HOWARD T KRAFT MICHAEL & ALLISON SCHERER 439 1147 10/17/2007 $1,250.00 WARR
27 MACBEAN DRIVE 4 MARTINE PLACE 10/9/2007 $500,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 APT 611
WHITE PLAINS, NY 10206
JILLIAN SCHWAM JILLIAN & MATTHEW SCHWAM 439 1184 10/17/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
335 GREENWICH ST. 9/27/2007 $0.00
SUITE 5A
NEW YORK, NY 10013
JOHN E STANLEY JANICE D & VINCENT ZACKEO 439 1197 10/18/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
2055 E 65TH STREET 12 JERICHO DRIVE 10/4/2007 $0.00
BROOKLYN, NY 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANN TORINO & DENNIS DEIONNO ANGELO ZEGARELLI 439 1219 10/18/2007 $150.00 WARR
2 AMBER DRIVE 10/16/2007 $60,000.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
WILLIAM R & LISA M VILLANI ROGER GROETSCHEL & PATRICIAA 439 1245 10/22/2007 $540.00 WARR
COCHRAN 10/16/2007 $216,000.00
6A CANDLE HILL ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SHIRLEY SHAPIRO SHIRLEY SHAPIRO 4 YEAR TRUST 439 1289 10/22/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
252 HIGHWOOD AVE 10/17/2007 $0.00
TENAFLY, NJ 07670
LAWRENCE C & NANCY B MARRON JANICE T DUNN 440 20 10/23/2007 $725.00 WARR
80 CHESTNUT STREET 6/29/2007 $290,000.00
BETHEL, CT 06801
DOREEN MITCHELL ANTHONY M & HEATHER NUNES 440 78 10/23/2007 $781.25 WARR
52A GLEN MEADE DRIVE 39 WEST WOOSTER STREET 10/23/2007 $312,500.00
PORTSMOUTH, RI 02871 DANBURY, CT 06810
R RICHARD & SHARON R NICHOLS LESLIE L BAIRD JR & MARGARET W BAIRD 440 99 10/24/2007 $1,462.50 WARR
1626 NORRISTOWN ROAD 10/19/2007 $585,000.00
MAPLE GLEN, PA 19002
CONSTANCE E MERRITT KEVIN T MORGAN 440 159 10/24/2007 $450.00 WARR
53 WARWICK ROAD 10/24/2007 $180,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOSEPH M ALLEN BELLA-VIN DEVELOPMENT LLC 440 161 10/25/2007 $300.00 WARR
18 NABBY ROAD 46 W WHISCONIER ROAD 10/24/2007 $120,000.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804 BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804
MICHAEL DILLON MICHAEL VINTURELLA 440 165 10/25/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
8 ROCKY HILL ROAD 8 ROCKY HILL ROAD 10/16/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL VINTURELLA ROUMEN IOLOV & ANZELA GRAUDINA 440 167 10/25/2007 $656.25 WARR
8 ROCKY HILL ROAD 126 TRIANGLE ST 10/16/2007 $262,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 APT A9
DANBURY, CT 06811
CHRISTOPHER S CARDINAL ADINA CARDINAL 440 188 10/26/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
10 CLAPBOARD RIDGE ROAD 16 MUSKET RIDGE ROAD 10/24/2007 $0.00

APT 33G
DANBURY, CT 06811

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
MICHAEL T STEVENS GALE M STEVENS 440 197 10/26/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
16 OAK STREET 16 OAK STREET 3/30/2006 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARY T BANACH EST - 440 235 10/29/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
10/16/2007 $0.00
SARAH & ABRAHAM CHOI KENNETH A & MARGARET A CLARK 440 239 10/30/2007 $1,760.00 WARR
15 SUNSWEPT DR 38 HILLSIDE AVE 10/26/2007 $704,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GLENN FOREST JOSEPH STABILE & MEGHAN 440 274 10/30/2007 $717.25 WARR
2A HUDSON DRIVE MAGERSUPPE 10/29/2007 $286,900.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 48 DANA ROAD
DANBURY, CT 06811
JOHN T OHSANN JOHN T & KATHLEEN M OHSANN TR ET AL 440 292 10/30/2007 $0.00 WARR
7 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 7 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 10/27/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RAYMOND W & THERESAA DWYER EDWARD & CARRIE AMOS 440 322 10/30/2007 $972.75 WARR
14 MILLTOWN ROAD 14 MILLTOWN ROAD 10/30/2007 $389,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANGELO ZEGARELLI ROSEMARY MEROLA 440 339 10/31/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
11 ITHACA ROAD HEWLETT ROAD 9/28/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HENRY K ZORN JOHN & RITA DEPASQUALE 440 361 10/31/2007 $1,500.00 WARR
518 AVALON LAKE ROAD 10/29/2007 $600,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
BRIAN J ZERRENNER & ELISSAT GLENN T & JOANNA FORREST 440 364 10/31/2007 $1,547.25 WARR
ZERRENNER A 160 PINE HILL ROAD 10/30/2007 $618,900.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DIANTHIA E COHAN EST ELAINE & GARY NEWLOVE 440 405 10/31/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
80 WARD STREET 10/10/2007 $0.00
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Holly Smith

Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
MICHAEL AMAHONEY JR & HARRIET R HARRIET R MAHONEY-TR 440 406 1073172007 $0.00  QCDEED
MAHONEY HARRIET R MAHONEY REVOCABLE TRUST 10/15/2007 $0.00
9 HUNTINGTON LANE 9 HUNTINGTON LANE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HARRIET R MAHONEY-TR MICHAEL A MAHONEY JR-TR 440 408 10/31/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
HARRIET R MAHONEY REVOCABLE TRUST = MICHAEL A MAHONEY JR REVOCABLE 10/15/2007 $0.00
9 HUNTINGTON LANE TRUST
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 9 HUNTINGTON LANE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BARRY S LESSER BARRY S & LINDAA LESSER 440 415 10/31/2007 $0.00 WARR
1 BLUE JAY ROAD 10/27/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HARRY & JOAN P COX JOHN TOMAINO & KARINA DELEON 440 417 11/1/2007 $1,003.75 WARR
6 EAST LAKE ROAD P.0.BOX 694 10/31/2007 $401,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW ROCHELLE, NY 06812
ALAN M POTTASCH EST ROGERAENRICO TR & ET AL 440 446 11/1/2007 $0.00 EXECUTOR
500 CRESCENT COURT 10/8/2007 $0.00 DEED
SUITE 250
DALLAS, TX 75201
ROGERAENRICO TR & ET AL LISAAPOTTASCH 440 448 11/1/2007 $0.00 TRUSTEE DEED
500 CRESCENT COURT 18 CHESTNUT HILL DRIVE 10/8/2007 $0.00
SUITE 250 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DALLAS, TX 75201
GARY MEAD MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC 440 450 11/1/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 11/1/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NORBERT D SETZLER JR-EST - 440 452 11/1/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
10/17/2007 $0.00
M AUSTN COHAN EST - 440 482 11/5/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
7/19/2007 $0.00
JOHN F REILLY CRAIG REILLY 440 485 11/5/2007 $1,457.50 WARR
319 GREENS FARMS ROAD 88 TAI TAM RESERVOIR ROAD 10/31/2007 $583,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

HONG KONG,
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

ED ROMAN FKA EDGAR C ROMAN 5 STAR DYNASTY LLC 440 566 11/6/2007 $3,000.00 WARR

8480 WEST ANN ROAD 110-45 QUEENS BLVD 10/5/2007 $1,200,000.00

LAS VEGAS, NV 89149 APT 706

FOREST HILLS, NY

MARGARET M KICK EST MARY AKICK EST 440 568 11/6/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
9/25/2007 $0.00

NICK & IDA MIRKOVICH NICK & IDA MIRKOVICH 440 586 11/6/2007 $0.00 WARR

15 HILLSIDE DRIVE 15 HILLSIDE DRIVE 11/5/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

KATHLEEN G VALENTA THOMAS P& CHRISTINE M GOTTHARDT SR 440 661 11/7/2007 $1,125.00 WARR

12 JEWEL LANE 224 BALL POND ROAD 11/7/2007 $450,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

RYAN & JAMES A MCLOUGHLIN UMA JHAWAR 440 676 11/7/2007 $367.50 WARR

345 MAIN ST. 7 DAIRY FARM DRIVE 10/20/2007 $147,000.00

APT. 5M BROOKFIELD, CT 06804

WHITE PLAINS, NY 10601

SURINDER SINGH ET AL DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO-TR 440 679 11/7/2007 $0.00 FORCLOS

54 RITADRIVE C/O INDYMAC BANK 11/9/2006 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 155 NOTH LAKE AVENUE

PASADENA, CA 91101

BRANSTON T & JEANNINE M DUCKWORTH  BRANSTON T & JEANNINE M DUCKWORTH 440 795 11/8/2007 $0.00 QCDEED

2 FOX RUN 2 FOX RUN 10/23/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

BRANSTON T DUCKWORTH BRANSTON T DUCKWORTH TR ET AL 440 798 11/8/2007 $0.00 QCDEED

2 FOX RUN 2 FOX RUN 10/23/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

JEANNINE M DUCKWORTH JEANNINE M DUCKWORTH TR ET AL 440 801 11/8/2007 $0.00 QCDEED

2 FOX RUN 2 FOX RUN 10/23/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

GINO C PIERLEONI EST - 440 806 11/8/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
10/16/2007 $0.00 CERT

JOHN DELLANGELO - 440 808 11/9/2007 $0.00 DEATH CERT
4/17/1998 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
THOMAS G & SHARON H HALPIN RURAL WATER COMPANY INC 440 817 11/13/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
225 GREENWOOD AVE 8/1/2007 $0.00
BETHEL, CT 06801
MARY AKICK EST GERARD T KICK 440 821 11/13/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
28 AMY TODT DRIVE 10/30/2007 $0.00
MONROE, NY 10950
FRANKABELIEVE e 440 867 11/13/2007 $0.00 DEATH CERT
1/21/2003 $0.00
FIRST NINE CORP NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 440 917 11/14/2007 $0.00 WARR
6 MEADOW RIDGE DRIVE 4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 11/7/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HANK DOLMATCH ET ALS WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK -FKA 440 988 11/14/2007 $0.00 COMMITTE
8120 NATIONS WAY 10/12/2007 $0.00 DEED
BUILDING 100
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256
FRANK A BELIEVE EST 440 995 11/14/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
10/2/2007 $0.00
L KEVIN & ELAINE COX DAVID & LINDA ROITMAN 440 997 11/14/2007 $5,450.00 WARR
417 RIDGEBURY ROAD 119 MEWS COURT 11/5/2007 $2,180,000.00
RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877 CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003
KONRAD KRAULAND EST GILBERT J KRAULAND 440 1045 11/15/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
64-24 77 PLACE 10/25/2007 $0.00
MIDDLE VILLAGE, NY 11379
WILLIAM F & AGNES-BETTY TRIMPERT CHRISTOPHER & AUTUMN CREIGHTON 440 1047 11/15/2007 $934.38 WARR
4A WILLIAMS ROAD 126 PERRY STREET 11/14/2007 $373,750.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
TERESE K SMALL & ET ALS TERESE K SMALL & CAND.ISLE ASSN. ETAL 440 1062 11/15/2007 $12.50 EASEMENT
P.0.BOX 416 C.I. 10/19/2007 $5,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PATRICK TBARTONEST - 440 1067 11/15/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
10/10/2007 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
PATRICK TBARTONEST - 440 1068 11/15/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
11/13/2007 $0.00 CERT
PATRICK T BARTON EST MICHAEL & MICHELE GLENNON 440 1069 11/15/2007 $875.00 FIDUCARY
652 WHEELERS FARMS ROAD 11/14/2007 $350,000.00 DEED
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
THEODORE V VORBURGER ET ALS BALL POND LLC 440 1089 11/15/2007 $375.00 WARR
4 HARTLEY PLACE 530 EAST 86TH. ST. 11/1/2007 $150,000.00
GAITHERSBURG, MD 20878 APT.7C
NEW YORK, NY 10028
PATRICK M & GEMMA R GRANDE ADAM H MILLER 440 1108 11/16/2007 $5,487.50 WARR
6 HOLLOW RIDGE ROAD 11/15/2007 $2,195,000.00
ARMONK, NY 10504
JEANNETTE MAJEWSKI MICHAEL S MAJEWSKI 440 1144 11/19/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
20 SHORTWOODS RD 20 SHORTWOODS RD 11/15/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EDWARD J BUCKOEST - 440 1156 11/19/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
10/3/2007 $0.00 CERT
CANDLEWOOD INTERNATIONAL LLC JESSEAN LLC 440 1157 11/19/2007 $340.00 WARR
34 MIST HILL DRIVE 11/16/2007 $136,000.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804
GARY D & WINIFRED T CHASTVEN GARY D & WINIFRED T CHASTVEN 440 1178 11/19/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
8 CARRIAGE LANE 8 CARRIAGE LANE 10/31/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CULVER H BOLMER GOLFOLKS LLC 440 1244 11/20/2007 $500.00 WARR
3 BOGUS HILL ROAD 11/14/2007 $200,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FRANCIS L & KATHLEEN C SIMONE CHRISTOPHER & CARRIE VANSTEEN 440 1267 11/21/2007 $1,575.00 WARR
9 STONEBROOKE DRIVE 2435 BEDFORD STREET, 1G 3/3/2007 $630,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 STAMFORD, CT 06905
ROY H SCOLAND EST - 440 1305 11/26/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
11/2/2007 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007
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Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ROY H SCOLAND EST e 440 1306 11/26/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
8/21/2007 $0.00
ELLEN G COX ELLEN G COX & DAVID W MAY 441 30 11/26/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
67 CANDLE HILL RD 67 CANDLE HILL ROAD 11/9/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ELENI MIRTSOPOULOS JULIE WEBER 441 97 11/26/2007 $1,562.50 WARR
21 JEWEL LANE 8 HARTFORD LANE 11/26/2007 $625,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WHITE PLAINS, NY 10603
ROBERT A & TERESE R BAUER ARTHUR & SANDY LYNCH 441 141 11/28/2007 $995.00 WARR
1766 BALDWIN ROAD 11/15/2007 $398,000.00
YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598
KEVIN GNORTONEST - 441 158 11/28/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
10/30/2007 $0.00 CERT
HARRY VEST & CLAIRE P SILBER GAIL P BENKWITT 441 159 11/28/2007 $650.00 WARR
27 MUSKET RIDGE ROAD 4 PARADISE COURT 11/27/2007 $260,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARCIA B COHEN EST - 441 217 11/29/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
9/19/2007 $0.00 CERT
MARCIA B COHEN EST HILA ROSEN 441 218 11/29/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
466 WASHINGTON ST. APT. 6W 11/20/2007 $0.00
NEW YORK, NY 10013
MBF DESIGN LLC MARY B FALLS 441 259 11/30/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
17 WINTHROP ROAD 11/29/2007 $0.00
BETHEL, CT 06801
MARIE G MOORE MARIE G MOORE LIVING TRUST ET ALS 441 372 12/3/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
24 LAKE DRIVE NORTH 11/29/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GLENN F MOORE GLENN F MOORE LIVING TRUST ET ALS 441 375 12/3/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
24 LAKE DRIVE NORTH 11/29/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO-TR ELLEN T KING 441 395 12/3/2007 $524.75 WARR
ETAL PO BOX 702 11/26/2007 $209,900.00
C/O CITI RESIDENTIAL INC BEDFORD HILLS, NY 10507
10801 6TH STREET, SUITE 130
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
JOAN BARBARIE EST MELISSA B STREMPSKI 441 520 12/5/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
58 BIG TRAIL 11/5/2007 $0.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784
LINDA G PAYNE-DISARRO LUIS & IRASEMA SUBERVI 441 703 12/10/2007 $912.50 WARR
1203 HARDING PARK 12/7/2007 $365,000.00
BRONX, NY 10473
JOSEPH J STANCEK SR-EST - 441 746 12/11/2007 $0.00 REL PROB
11/27/2007 $0.00 CERT
RONALD W SUDOL SR JOAN L SUDOL 441 781 12/14/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
4 SHORTWOODS ROAD 12/13/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RICHARD F & KAREN A MEEK RICHARD F & KAREN A MEEK 441 783 12/14/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
1 WALNUT RIDGE ROAD 12/10/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PAMELA J REID TR PAMELA J REID 441 913 12/17/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
25 ESTEY STREET - #5 12/11/2007 $0.00
BRATTLEBORO, VT 05301
CONCETTA M LABARBERAAKA CONCETTA  MICHELE PINEYRO 441 936 12/18/2007 $1,122.50 WARR
T LABA 609 VISTA ON THE LAKE 12/14/2007 $449,000.00
31 RITADRIVE CARMEL, NY 10512
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROBERT V FALVO ANDREW J & MARIANNE POGMORE 441 984 12/19/2007 $1,337.50 WARR
64 INGLENOOK ROAD B 12/17/2007 $535,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ISABEL FISHER ET ALS ISABEL FISHER ET ALS 441 1015 12/19/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
20 KNOLLS ROAD 12/19/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
US BANK NA-TR ET ALS GARY & MARIE LANE 441 1022 12/20/2007 $1,41250 WARR
4 SPRING RIDGE COURT 11/30/2007 $565,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
MAPLEWOOD HOLDINGS LLC & CARMELLA TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD 441 1048 12/20/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
SAITTA 4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 12/20/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
REILLY CONSTRUCTION INC JOSEPH DISPENZA 441 1058 12/26/2007 $1,125.00 WARR
2140 ROUTE 22 14 PERALTA STREET 12/21/2007 $450,000.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RENATAL LEE STERLING K LEE 441 1110 12/26/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
23 FLEETWOOD DRIVE 23 FLEETWOOD DRIVE 12/15/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DONNA E KAYSER EST-AKA DONNA M - 441 1157 12/26/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
KAYSER ES 5/22/2007 $0.00
DONNA E KAYSER EST RICHARD KAYSER 441 1158 12/26/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
68 SHORTWOODS ROAD 12/13/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WARREN S ABRAMS EST SANDRA ONEILL 441 1203 12/27/2007 $0.00 PROBE CERT
12/20/2007 $0.00
LAWRENCE G PETRETTI LAWRENCE G & PATRICE M PETRETTI 441 1260 12/28/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
7 WEST FARMS LANE 12/26/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN V & LEONOR L SABINO JOHN V & LEONOR L SABINO 441 1275 12/28/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
8 AMBER DRIVE 8 AMBER DRIVE 10/30/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN V SABINO JOHN V SABINO REVOCABLE TRUST ET AL 441 1277 12/28/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
8 AMBER DRIVE 8 AMBER DRIVE 10/30/2007 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LEONOR L SABINO LEONOR L SABINO REVOCABLE TRUST ET 441 1279 12/28/2007 $0.00 QCDEED
8 AMBER DRIVE AL 10/30/2007 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

8 AMBER DRIVE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

Cott
Systems

Prepared On :

Application Version : 3.12.23.26

Monday, January 23, 2023 3:21 pm

Page 47 of 48
Resolution3



Holly Smith

Transfer Report

New Fairfield, CT
Town Clerk - Town Hall

From 1/1/2007 Through 12/31/2007 4 Brush Hill Road
Town Clerk New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616
Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
BARBARA A CONNOLLY e 441 1283 12/31/2007 $0.00 DEATH CERT
11/1/2007 $0.00
PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO 441 1295 12/31/2007 $0.00 EASEMENT
250 FREIGHT ST 12/12/2008 $0.00

WATERBURY, CT 06702

Totals

Conveyance Tax :

Selling Price :

$254,670.71
$103,284,172.00
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